PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100

SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in



Shri Jasbir Singh, (98882 96107)

R/o Guru Nanak Nagar,

Village Bholapur Jhabewal, PO Ramgarh, Chandigarh Road, District Ludhiana-141123

....Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Secretary,

Regional Transport Authority,

Bathinda.Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 0344 OF 2023

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of PIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of Order, if any of FAA	Date of Appeal/ Complaint Filed in Commission
03.10.2022		07.11.2022		04.01.2022

PRESENT:

Appellant: Shri Jasbir Singh

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (5th Hearing):

- 1. This Order may be read with reference with previous order of the Commission dated **27.11.2024.**
- 2. At the last hearing, the Commission had adjourned the case to provide both parties an opportunity to present their case on the next date of hearing without fail. The appellant was directed to review the supplied information and point out deficiencies, if any, in writing, while the Respondent PIO was directed to address any deficiencies identified by the appellant.
- 3. During the today's hearing, the appellant stated that he has not yet submitted the deficiency details to the PIO but will send them soon.
- 4. In view of the above, the matter is adjourned with the same directions as issued previously. Both parties are directed to be present on the next date of hearing without fail.
- 5. <u>Next hearing on 11.02.2025 at 11.00 AM at Punjab State Information Commission</u>, Red Cross Building, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh

(Sandeep Singh Dhaliwal)

State Information Commissioner, Punjab. Chandigarh

24.12.2024.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Advocate Tejinder Singh,

(90410 04313)

Civil Court, Tehsil Complex,

Backside Sanjh Kender, Phillaur-144410

....Appellant

Versus

(RTI Encl.) Public Information Officer,

O/o Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Secretary,

Regional Transport Authority,

Bathinda.Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 2534 OF 2023

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of PIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of Order, if any of FAA	Date of Appeal/ Complaint Filed in Commission
27.01.2023		27.02.2023		17.04.2023

Appellant: Advocate Tejinder Singh

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (8th Hearing):

- 1. This Order may be read with reference with previous order of the Commission dated **27.11.2024.**
- 2. At the last hearing, a written submission was made by the RTA Bathinda via letter reference no. 1837 dated 26.11.2024. The submission stated that they had not received the complete RTI application, only the forwarding page, and accordingly, the RTI application was forwarded to the concerned PIO.
- 3. As the Respondent PIO is absent today, the matter is adjourned with a final opportunity for the PIO to represent this case. Failure to comply will result in the initiation of penal action against the PIO.

Additionally, the Motor Vehicle Inspector (MVI), Bathinda is directed to be present before the Commission on the next hearing date with all relevant records.

5. <u>Next hearing on 11.02.2025 at 11.00 AM at Punjab State Information Commission,</u> Red Cross Building, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh

(Sandeep Singh Dhaliwal)

State Information Commissioner, Punjab. Chandigarh

24.12.2024

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Shri Gurpreet Singh, (85288 49663)

S/o Shri Harbans Singh, R/o # 201, Village Nehianwala, Tehsil & District Bathinda.

....Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Inspector General of Police, Bathinda Range, Bathinda.

....Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 0985 OF 2023

Present:

Appellant: Absent Respondent: Absent

Order (2nd Hearing):

- 1. The above mentioned Appeal Case was fixed for hearing before the Bench of Hon'ble State Information Commissioner, Punjab Shri Anumit Singh Sodhi. The Registry Branch vide his office order no. PSIC/Legal/2024/480, dated 04.09.2024 has re-allocated the above mentioned case to the undersigned bench. Accordingly the case is fixed for hearing today.
- 2. Both the parties are absent.
- 5. <u>Next hearing on 11.02.2025 at 11.00 AM at Punjab State Information Commission, Red Cross Building, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh</u>

(Sandeep Singh Dhaliwal)

State Information Commissioner, Punjab. Chandigarh

24.12.2024.